
 

 

COOKIES AND CREAM MINI CHEESECAKE 

 
Ingredients : Cream cheese (37%) [MILK] (Milk [MILK],Salt,Starter 
Culture,Guar Gum,Microbial Remnet) , Caster sugar , Eggs [EGG] , Single 
cream [MILK] , Gluten free plain flour 
(Rice,Potato,Tapioca,Maize,Buckwheat) , Bv cream cheese (5%) [MILK] 
(Modified tapioca starch,permeate,Cheese Base [MILK],Skimmed Milk 
[MILK],Cream [MILK],Salt,Stabiliser Blend (Xanthan Gum, Locust Bean 
Gum),Bacterial Starter Culture) , Light brown sugar (Sugar,Cane 
molasses,Inverted Sugar Syrup) , Vegan butter pure (Salt,Natural 
flavourings,Vitamin A,Vitamin D,Colour(carotenes),Vitamin B12,Vegetable 
Oils (Palm, Linseed),Sunflower Oil,Water) , Oat flour [OATS] (Gluten Free 
Oats) , Butter [MILK] , Icing sugar (Calcium (Tri-
Calciumphosphate),Sugar) , Milk chocolate [MILK] [SOYA] (Sugar,Cocoa 
Butter,Whole Milk Powder [MILK],Cocoa Mass,Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin) 
[SOYA],Flavouring,Natural Vanilla) , Milk chocolate buttons [MILK] 
[SOYA] (Sugar,Cocoa Butter,Vanilla Flavours,Cocoa Mass,Whole Milk 
Powder [MILK],Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin) [SOYA]) , Dark chocolate 
buttons [SOYA] (Cocoa Mass,Sugar,Cocoa Butter,Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin) 
[SOYA],Natural Vanilla) , Double cream (1%) [MILK] , Lemon juice , Dark 
chocolate [SOYA] (Cocoa Mass,Sugar,Cocoa Butter,Emulsifier (Soya 
Lecithin) [SOYA],Natural Vanilla) , Cocoa powder , Vanilla essence 
(Water,Propylene Glycol,Colour (Plain Caramel),Flavouring) , Gluten free 
baking powder (Rice flour,Sodium Bicarbonate,sodium di hydrogen 
diphosphate) , Dairy free coconut milk (Water,Coconut milk,Grape Juice 
Concentrate,Raising agent (Calcium Phosphate),sucrose ester,fatty 
acid,Sea Salt,Colour(carotenes),Vitamin D2,Vitamin B12) , Salt , Stabiliser: 
xanthan gum , Sodium bicarbonate , Natural vanilla (Glycerine,Vanilla 
Powder)  
 
Suitable for vegetarians  
 
For allergens please see ingredients in bold. 
 
Please note our Bakery handle Nuts, Milk, Eggs, Soya, Peanuts, Sesame 
and Sulphites.  
 

 

 

 
Nutritionals

  Total Per item Total Per 100 gr
Energy (Kj) 2412 1348 
Energy (KCal) 581 324 
Fat (g) 38 21 
of which Saturates (g) 22 12 
Carbohydrate (g) 50 28 
of which Sugars (g) 35 20 
Protein (g) 9.63 5.38 
Fibre (g) 1.89 1.06 
Salt (g) 1.06 0.59 

 



 
Total Weight : 179 g℮ 


